# OP \$65.00 4018871

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331079

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent		02/04/2015	Banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	728 Larkfield Road
City:	East Northport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11731
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018871	RXREVEAL
Registration Number:	4018887	AFTSLABS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126984599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.849.8213

**Email:** edavenport@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Raisa J. Garvin, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043774-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raisa J. Garvin
SIGNATURE:	/Raisa J. Garvin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=American Forensic#page1.tif source=American Forensic#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005453 FRAME: 0087

900314727

source=American Forensic#page3.tif

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 4, 2015

The obligations under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 31, 2012, by and among AMERICAN FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 728 Larkfield Road, East Northport, NY 11731 (the "Grantor"), and REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One Nashville Place, 150 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nashville, TN 37219, which was duly recorded on January 7, 2013, at Reel 4936, Frame 0901 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

63444628\_1

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Ned Spitzer

Title: Managing Director

American Forensic Toxicology Services, LLC Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

# SCHEDULE 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>OWNER</u>		<u>mark</u>	SERIAL/REG. NO.	FILING/ REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
American Forensic	United States	RXREVEAL (Stylized)	Serial No.	Filing Date
Toxicology Services,			85/223551	1/21/2011
LLC				
•			Reg. No. 4018871	Reg. Date
				8/30/2011
American Forensic	United States	AFTSLABS and Design	Serial No.	Filing Date
Toxicology Services, LLC			85/224123	1/24/2011
			Reg. No. 4018887	Reg. Date 8/30/2011

63444628\_1

**RECORDED: 02/04/2015**